CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

TROMMELBERG [logbeMHuK yeThipexcToeunbit TST455C

KonpuaenunanbHo 1 12/16

Aptukyn [1iis 3aKasa oopasyercs u3 Homepa (NO), yactu () ¥ Ha3BaHUSA MOJICITH 000pyIOBaHuMs, HarpuMep: *1A
TST455C

(A) O6mutii Bun / General View




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

TROMMELBERG [logbeMHuK yeThipexcToeunbit TST455C

KonpuaenunanbHo 2 12/16

Aptukyn [1iis 3aKasa oopasyercs u3 Homepa (NO), yactu () ¥ Ha3BaHUSA MOJICITH 000pyIOBaHuMs, HarpuMep: *1A
TST455C

NO | Description Onucanue K(:LI;BO’
1 Column welding Crolika 4
2 Runway [Tnardopma 1
3 Beam welding banka nonepeunas 2
4 Guiding plate Arnmapens 2
5 Screw (M16*40) Bunt (M16*40) 16
6 Spring pad (M16) [aii6a npy>xunHas (M16) 16
7 Flat pad (M16) [Iaii6a mmockas (M16) 16
8 Nut (M16) I"aiika (M16) 8
9 Guiding plate shaft HItudT annapenu 2
10 | Balanced cable Tpoc 4
11 | Nut (M20) laiika (M20) 8
12 | Hose Koxyx 1
13 | Hose fixing frame Kpemrenne nutanra 1
14 | Air valve switch KHomnka pa30J10KHpOBKU 1
15 | Oil tube [Imanr rIpaBINYECKOTO KOHTYpa 1
16 | Fitting PUTHHT 1
17 | Spacer bush Brynka 1
18 | Power unit Arperat ruipaBIdYeCKHiA 1
19 | Air valve fixing seat Kpermienne BO3aymnHOro KiiamnaHa 1
20 | Vice running plate ITnaTdopma Begomas 1




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

TROMMELBERG [logbeMHuK yeThipexcToeunbit TST455C

KonpuaenunanbHo 3 12/16

Aptukyn [1iis 3aKasa oopasyercs u3 Homepa (NO), yactu () ¥ Ha3BaHUSA MOJICITH 000pyIOBaHuMs, HarpuMep: *1A
TST455C

(B) Croiiku / Coloumns

B

<‘/i<\‘ P
N
<€ ~ 3
NN )
NO | Description Onucanue K(;];BO’
1 Column assembly Croiika B cbope 4
2 Column roof assembly Kpermika croiiku 4
3 Locking bar [TnacTuHa cTonopHast 4
4 Nut (M20) Iatika (M20) 1
5 Srew (M12*35) Bunt (M12*35) 1
6 Spring pad (M12) [Taii6a npy>xunHas (M12) 1
7 Flat pad (M12) [Taii6a mmockas (M12) 4
8 Nut (M12) [aiika (M12) 4




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

TROMMELBERG [logbeMHuK yeThipexcToeunbit TST455C

KonpuaenunanbHo 4 12/16

Aptukyn [1iis 3aKasa oopasyercs u3 Homepa (NO), yactu () ¥ Ha3BaHUSA MOJICITH 000pyIOBaHuMs, HarpuMep: *1A
TST455C

(C) Benymas miatdopma / Master runaway




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

TROMMELBERG [logbemHuk deTbipexcroeunbid TST455C
KonpuaenunanbHo 5 12/16
Aptukyn [1iis 3aKasa oopasyercs u3 Homepa (NO), yactu () ¥ Ha3BaHUSA MOJICITH 000pyIOBaHuMs, HarpuMep: *1A
TST455C

NO | Description Onncanne K(;];BO’

1 Main running plate [Tnardopma Bexymas 1

2 Oil cylinder fitting OUTHHT TUIPABIHIECKOTO 1
WIAHAPA

3 Guiding cable Tpoc 1

4 Nut (M27) laiixa (M27) 2

5 Stop board [Tnactuna npenorepamenus | 1
CKaTBIBAHMSI

6 Screw (M12*20) Bunt (M12*20) 2

7 Spring pad (M12) [ITait6a mpy>xunnas (M12) 6

8 Flat pad (M12) [laii6a mmockas (M12) 6

9 Oil tube TpyOka ruapaBIMIecKOro 1
KOHTYpa

10 | Composite bearing [ToammmHnk 6

11 | Spacer bush 5 Brynka 5 1

12 | Short spacer bush Brynka kopoTkas 1

13 | Spacer bush 4 Brynka 4 2

14 | Spacer bush 5 Brynka 5 2

15 | Cable wheel [kuB 6

16 | Cable wheel shaft 1 HItudT mxusa 1 2

17 | Cable wheel shaft 2 tudT mkusa 2 1

18 | Cable wheel shaft 3 HItrdT mxusa 3 1

19 | Screw (M8*15) Bunt (M8*15) 8

20 | Spring pad (M8) [ITaitba mpy>kuHHAS 8

21 | Flat pad (M8) [Iaiiba mmockas 8

22 | Running bond shaft block iron Cronop 4

23 | Cylinder shaft gt mumaapa 1

24 | Oil cylinder [nnuHap ruapaBIndecKuil 1

25 | Cable stop board [Tmactuna cromopHast poca | 1

26 | Screw (M5*15) Bunt (M5*15) 2

27 | Cylinder head plate [InacTruHa KpernexHas 1

28 | Cylinder head [TnactunHa kpemeHus Tpocos | 1




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

TROMMELBERG [logbeMHuK yeThipexcToeunbit TST455C

KonpuaenunanbHo 6 12/16

Aptukyn [1iis 3aKasa oopasyercs u3 Homepa (NO), yactu () ¥ Ha3BaHUSA MOJICITH 000pyIOBaHuMs, HarpuMep: *1A
TST455C

(D) Benomas matdopma / Slave runaway

NO | Description Onncanne K(;];BO’

1 Bare running plate [Tnardopma 2

2 Stop board [InactuHa mpepoTBpamieHus | 2
CKaThIBAHUSI

3 Scew (M12*20) Bunt (M12%*20) 4

4 Spring pad (M12) [laii0a npy>xunaas (M12) 4

5 Flat pad (M12) [ITait6a mockas (M12) 4




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

ITROMMELBERG

KonpuaenunanbHo 7 12/16

[TogbemuuK deTbipexcroeunbid TST455C

Aptukyn [1iis 3aKasa oopasyercs u3 Homepa (NO), yactu () ¥ Ha3BaHUSA MOJICITH 000pyIOBaHuMs, HarpuMep: *1A
TST455C

(E) ITonepeunas 6anka / Crossbeam




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

TROMMELBERG [logbemHuk deTbipexcroeunbid TST455C
KonpuaenunanbHo 8 12/16
Aptukyn [1iis 3aKasa oopasyercs u3 Homepa (NO), yactu () ¥ Ha3BaHUSA MOJICITH 000pyIOBaHuMs, HarpuMep: *1A
TST455C
. L. Koua-Bo,

NO | Description Onucanue LT,

1 Beam basika nonepeunas 2

2 Stop board 1 [TnacTuHa OOKOBasI UTMHHAS 2

3 Stop board 2 [InactuHa G0KOBasi KOPOTKas 2

4 Screw (M8*10) Bunt (M8*10) 12

5 Protect cover (210) Koxyx 3ammurasiii (10) 4

6 Block (M10) biok ckonbxxenus (M10) 8

7 Screw (M8%*20) Bunt (M8*20) 4

8 Spring pad (M8) laii0a npyxunHas (M8) 8

9 Flat pad (M8) [ITaii6a nuockas (M8) 8

10 | Screw (M8%*20) Bunt (M8%20) 16

11 | Screw (M8*12) Bunt (M8*12) 16

12 | Spring [Ipy>xuna 8

13 | Cable wheel HIxuB 4

14 | Composite bearing [ToammmHuK 4

15 | Long spacer bush Brynka nnuHHas 4

16 | Beam wheel shaft HITrdT mxusa 4

17 | Short spacer bush Brynka kopoTkas 4

18 | Screw (M8*10) Bunt (M8*10) 4

19 | Nut (M8) l"aiika (M8) 4

20 | Joint bearing TToamunHNK CKOIBXKEHUS 4

21 | Fixed cover Kpeimika 610KMpOBOYHOTO YCTPOMCTBA 4

22 | Lock plate Cronop 4

23 | Cable lock plate [TmacTiHa IpHKUMHAS 4

24 | Locating bush Brynka Hanpasastonias 4

25 | Center locating shaft [tudT neraTpupyronmit 4

26 | Lock wheel shaft HITrdT mKUBa CTONOPHOro ycTpoicTBa | 4

27 | Nylon lock wheel [IIk1B HEWIOHOBBIM CTOTIOPHOTO 4

YCTPOMCTBA
28 | Air cylinder unanHap mHEeBMAaTHYECKUN 4
29 | Fixing shaft of air cylinder HITrdT KpeneKHbIH MTHEBMAaTHIECKOTO 4
ITHHpA
30 | Screw (M6*25) Bunt (M6*25) 4
31 | Nut (M6) l"aiika (M6) 4




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

TROMMELBERG [logbeMHuK yeThipexcToeunbit TST455C

KonpuaenunanbHo 9 12/16

Aptukyn [1iis 3aKasa oopasyercs u3 Homepa (NO), yactu () ¥ Ha3BaHUSA MOJICITH 000pyIOBaHuMs, HarpuMep: *1A
TST455C

(F) Tpocsr / Cables

S
1 4
. L. Koa-Bo,

NO | Description Onucanue T

A | Oil cylinder [{unmusap rugpaBIndecKui 1

B Cable wheel [IxuB 10

1 Cable 1 (3885mm) Tpoc 1 (3885mm) 1

2 Cable 2 (5485mm) Tpoc 2 (5485mm) 1

3 Cable 3 (9275mm) Tpoc 3 (9275mm) 1

4 Cable 4 (10860 mm) Tpoc 4 (10860mm) 1




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

TROMMELBERG [logbeMHuK yeThipexcToeunbit TST455C

KonpuaenunanbHo 10 12/16

Aptukyn [1iis 3aKasa oopasyercs u3 Homepa (NO), yactu () ¥ Ha3BaHUSA MOJICITH 000pyIOBaHuMs, HarpuMep: *1A
TST455C

(G) ITueBmaTnueckas cuctema / Pneumatic pipeline system

4850 mm

2250 mm
—




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

TROMMELBERG [logbemHuk deTbipexcroeunbid TST455C
KonpuaenunanbHo 11 12/16
Aptukyn [1iis 3aKasa oopasyercs u3 Homepa (NO), yactu () ¥ Ha3BaHUSA MOJICITH 000pyIOBaHuMs, HarpuMep: *1A
TST455C
NO | Description Code Onucanne K(;];BO’
1 Y- fitting APY6 TpoitHuK 1
2 Straight fitting APC6-01 DUTHHT NPIMOU 2
3 Air cylinder - [THeBMOLIMIIMH]IP 3aIEIKU 4
4 Elbow fitting APL6-01 @DUTHHT YTIIOBOM 4
5 Straight fitting - OuUTHHT PSIMOI 1
6 Hose - [Inanr BUTOM |
7 T- fitting APE6 TpoitHuk 3
8 Elbow fitting APL6-02 @DUTHHT YIJIOBOU 1
9 Straight fitting APC6-02 DUTHHT NPAMOU 2
10 | Jack Air cylinder - [THEeBMOIIMJIMHIP TpaBePChl 1
11 | Unblock control valve | - Knanan ynpasieHus pa30oJ10KupoOBKOH 1
12 | Air intake - Bxop cxxaroro Bo3myxa 1




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

TROMMELBERG [logbeMHuK yeThipexcToeunbit TST455C

KonpuaenunanbHo 12 12/16

Aptukyn [1iis 3aKasa oopasyercs u3 Homepa (NO), yactu () ¥ Ha3BaHUSA MOJICITH 000pyIOBaHuMs, HarpuMep: *1A
TST455C

(H) I'mnpasnuyeckas cuctema / Hydraulic pipeline system

— N

\\

Il i
i

NO | Description Onucanue K(;LI;BO’
1 Oil cylinder [{unusap rugpaBIndecKui 1
1.1 | Seal ring Kob110 ymiioTHUTEIBHOE 1
2 Fitting 1 Outunr 1 1
3 Oil tube HInanr rugpaBIndecKuii 1
4 Fitting 2 ®utuHr 2 1
5 Power unit Arperat ruipaBIn4eCcKHii 1




